HAPPY WAGS
PET SERVICES

Happywagspet@gmail.com
Website: happywags.pet

## **Service Agreement**

This agreement begins on this date, between Happy Wags Pet Services LLC, henceforth known as pet sitter and Pet Owner/Guardian (print name).				
Happy Wags Pet Services agrees to provide pet sitting services for the following pet(s). For pets other than a canine or cat, ie. ducks, hamsters, turtles, etc. Please name them in the same line.				
Pet Name	Age	Sex	Weight	Breed
Happy Wags Pet Services LLC will provide any of the following services for the above pets. Overnight pet sitting, walks, check-in visits, hikes, and/or appointments. Contract subject to change if pet(s) change, therefore an updated contract will have to be filled and signed.				
In addition Happy Wags Pet Services will provide the following services for the pet owner(s) at no additional charge:  • Picking up mail  • Taking out/ bringing in trash/recycling  • Watering plants				
<ul> <li>Light cleaning - We will leave the home in the same condition or better then when we arrived. We are not a maid service. If you leave your home in an unworkable condition there will be an additional fee.</li> </ul>				
Any request made by the owner outside of this scope will come with an additional fee at our disclosure.				
The pet owner agrees that Happy Wags Pet Services will need access to pet owner's home located at (street address, city, state, zip				

code). Pet owner therefore agrees to provide key(s)/code(s) to the home, which we will keep for the duration of the stay requested. Should any of the pet owner's pets require emergency veterinary treatment, the pet sitter will make all reasonable efforts to contact the pet owner/guardian. If the owner/guardian is not reachable. The pet sitter will take appropriate actions including obtaining veterinary care. Pet sitter is NOT responsible for any veterinary fees that result from this action. The pet owner, \_\_\_\_\_ (Print name) agrees to release Happy Wags Pet Services LLC from any liability that may arise as a result of damage to property and injury to or death of pets. The pet owner will be held responsible for any injury or damage caused to the pet sitter as a result of previously undisclosed aggression in any of the pet owner's pets. The pet owner must cancel services 2 days (before 6pm) in advance for services less than 5 days and 4 days in advance for services longer than 5 days. If not met, there will be a fee of 25% of the full amount for the services canceled. The pet owner agrees to pay half of the full amount the day services are to begin for each agreed service provided. The pet owner and Happy Wags Pet Services agree that this contract is subject to the laws and regulations of the state of Colorado. The pet owner agrees to allow images/videos of the pet to be posted on Happy Wags Pets social media outlets.

Pet Owner Signature

Pet Owner Name